Solenoid Valves
Direct-acting, Normally Closed
Type 21TG, 1/8” and 1/4”
APPLICATION
Low cost direct-acting solenoid valve for on-off control of non-
aggressive fluids and gases, air, oil, or water, compatible with
materials of construction.
FEATURES

Viscosity:	 Max. 53 Cst. 7°E
Materials:	 Body and tube: brass; other inner parts:
stainless steel; seal: Viton (V)
Coil voltage:	 See page 26
Voltage tolerance:	 +/-10%
Consumption:	 DC: approx. 8 watts
Duty cycle:	 100% continuous rating
Protection class:	 IP 65 to DIN 40050 with correctly
assembled connectors
Coil insulation:	 Class F
DIMENSIONS (mm)
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
										 Pressure bar
									         Min. M.O.P.D.
Cst	 °E	 mm	 m3/h Watt			 AC		 DC
21TG1KR0V17			 1.7	 0.09			 30	 20
21TG1KR0V22 2.2 0.12 20 15
21TG1KR0V28 2.8 0.21 14 10
21TG1KR0V40 4 0.30 6 3
21TG2KR0V17 1.7 0.09 30 20
21TG2KR0V22 2.2 0.12 20 15
21TG2KR0V28			 2.8 0.21 14 10
21TG2KR0V40 4 0.30 6 3
CodePipe Max Viscosity KvØ Power
G1/8”
8 0